Government of Rajasthan Office of the Chairman, NEET PG Admission/Counseling Board-2023 RUHS College of Dental Sciences (Government Dental College),

Subhash Nagar, Behind T.B. Hospital, Jaipur, Rajasthan | Phone: 0141-2280090

https://medicaleducation.rajasthan.gov.in/me/#/home/dptHome | www.rajpgneet2023.com

No. State PG Counseling Board/2023/

NOTIFICATION Post Diploma DNB Admissions 2023 (Round 2)

(State of Rajasthan)

Applications on plain paper in the prescribed format are invited from all eligible candidates who have qualified **PDCET 2023** and are in service of Government of Rajasthan, for admission to Post diploma DNB course in the State of Rajasthan. The round 2 admission process will be carried out as per the following schedule:

- 1. Availability of application form on the website www.rajpgneet2023.com From 29.09.2023
- 2. Filling of application form From 29.09.2023 to 04.10.2023
- 3. Submission of the completed application form (with all requisite enclosures) alongwith Demand draft in favour of "CHAIRMAN RAJ NEET PG COUNS BOARD 2023" towards non-refundable application fee of Rs. 3000/- (Rs. 1500/- for SC, ST category of Rajasthan State), in person or by post, so as to reach on or before 04.10.2023 at the Office of the Chairman, NEET PG Admission/Counseling Board-2023, RUHS College of Dental Sciences, Subhash Nagar, Behind T.B. Hospital, Jaipur.
- 4. Off-line Seat allotment at the spot on 05.10.2023, 8.00 am (candidates must present themselves physically before the Board at the venue RUHS College of Dental Sciences (GDC), Subhash Nagar, Behind T.B. Hospital, Jaipur alongwith all original documents and Govt. NOC.
- 5. Joining, document checking and verification (including prescribed eligibility criteria) at the allotted center along with printout of allotment letter, deposition of fee prescribed by the institution, required bonds etc. and other requisite documents as listed in instruction booklet From 05.10.2023 to 07.10.2023 (4.00 pm)
- 6. Seat matrix:

Course	Name of Center	Obstetrics & Gynaecology	Paediatrics	Orthopedics	Anaesthesia
Post Diploma	Govt. RDBP Jaipuriya Hospital			1	1
DNB	Milap Nagar,				
	Tonk Road, Jaipur				

Note: Incomplete applications will not be entertained.

Chairman
NEET PG Admission/Counseling Board-2023

Dated: 29.09.2023